OP \$40.00 4368271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM502672

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outdoor Adventure Kid, LLC		12/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samuel J. Taylor	
Street Address:	ddress: 3639 West 2150 South	
City:	West Valley City	
State/Country:	e/Country: UTAH	
Postal Code:	al Code: 84120	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4368271	OAKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022584441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-258-4440

Email: chris@daylawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Day

Address Line 1: 9977 North 90th Street, Suite 155 **Address Line 4:** Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Day
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Day/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=OAKI Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0719

900478426



Trademark: OAKI App. Ser. No.: 85790032

Reg. No.: 4368271

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Outdoor Adventure Kid, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Washington, with an address of 5010 Ne 146th St., Vancouver, WA 98686 ("Assignor"), owned and used the mark OAKI in connection with the goods/services identified in the above-identified trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, Samuel J. Taylor, an individual and citizen of the United States, with an address of 3639 West 2150 South, West Valley City, UT 84120 ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said mark and the underlying trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, on November 1, 2013, Assignor did in fact assign said mark, including the goodwill associated therewith and including the above identified registration to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to memorialize the previous assignment in the form of this nunc protunc trademark assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above identified registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Executed on December 18, 2018; Effective as of November 1, 2013.

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0720